Based on quarterly $/sqm rental and capital value figures 1 Includes preliminary 2008 data to June 2 Average (non-compounding)

National Retail Property Market 13

National Retail Yields

0
20
40
60
80

100
120
140
160
180
200
220

0%
1%
2%
3%
4%
5%
6%
7%
8%
9%
10%
11%
12%

20
08

-Q
2

20
06

-Q
4

20
05

-Q
2

20
03

-Q
4

20
02

-Q
2

20
00

-Q
4

19
99

-Q
2

19
97

-Q
4

19
96

-Q
2

19
94

-Q
4

19
93

-Q
2

19
91

-Q
4

19
90

-Q
2

19
88

-Q
4

Sa
le

s

Y
ield

Count Average $/sqm Weighted Trend (Poly.)

Source: Adviser Edge, CPM Data Research

It is expected that this recent crash in consumer and business
confidence will take some time to filter through to forthcoming
retail property transactions, however preliminary data suggests
a notable flattening of capitalisation rates, ending an era of
strong compression. Having had the lowest average yields of the
three major sectors, retail assets may now face a potential
negative reversion in the order of up to 100 basis points.
Especially at risk is the Victorian market, with the elucidation of
weakened consumption expected to strike hardest at those
assets sold and valued on very tight capitalisation rates, with
softening of the 4%–5% range by 150 basis points not out of
the question.

State Retail Turnover

-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

-$2 000

$0

$2 000

$4 000

$6 000

$8 000

M
ay

 2
00

3

N
ov

 2
00

3

M
ay

 2
00

4

N
ov

 2
00

4

M
ay

 2
00

5

N
ov

 2
00

5

M
ay

 2
00

6

N
ov

 2
00

6

M
ay

 2
00

7

N
ov

 2
00

7

M
ay

 2
00

8

M
onthly C

hange

Se
as

on
al

ly
 A

dj
us

te
d

Tu
rn

ov
er

Composite Monthly Change NSW VIC QLD

Source: ABS (8501)

Seasonally adjusted retail turnover figures have tracked closely
to confidence measures, with the year to April 2008 a -0.9%
change for Victoria, -0.7% for Queensland and a barely positive
0.1% for New South Wales. Coming from December 2007
highs, these figures may be the beginning of a particularly bleak